FILED BY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Thomas M. Gould, Clerk U. S. District Court W. D. OF TN. Memphis

In Re: Order Appointing the Honorable Tu M.)	
Pham to Serve as Chief United States)	Administrative Order No. 2020-22
Magistrate Judge)	

On May 6, 2020, the judges of the Court unanimously agreed to appoint the Honorable Tu M. Pham to serve as Chief United States Magistrate Judge for the United States District Court, Western District of Tennessee.

It is hereby ORDERED that Tu M. Pham be, and hereby is, appointed to serve as Chief United States Magistrate Judge for the United States District Court, Western District of Tennessee.

IT IS ORDERED this 6th day of May, 2020.

s/ S. Thomas Anderson
S. Thomas Anderson
CHIEF, UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE